FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

11-10-1999



Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		NAME ALGO TANK AS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		RADEMARK
	10	1197484		
	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SH	IEET	
8/11 C/11M	99 TRADEM	MARKS ONLY	ן וי יון	
	er of Patents and Trademarks: P		original document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type X Assignment	License	
	(Non Beaudation)			
Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation) #	Security Agreem		Tunc Assignment
Correction of P		Merger		Day Year
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	<u>L.,</u>	
Corrective Doc Reel #	Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties	Execution Date
Nama		itizen Company		Month Day Year
Name	THE BEHING	itizen Company		10/20/99
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation	Association
Other				
X Citizenshin/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	on .	Connecticut	
Receiving Party	<u> </u>	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attache	nd
	The Re	cord-Journal Publishing (
Name	The Ne	COIG-SOUTHAIT USHSHING (Sompany	
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
		11 Crown Street		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Meriden	Connecticu		06450
Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is
X Corporation	Association		not domiciled in t	he United States, an
			appointment of a representative sh	ould be attached.
Other			(Designation must document from As	,
X Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	on	Connecticut	
/4000 BUCUVEU AAAAA30/				
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000396	2220465 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY		
:481	2220465 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0727

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1618B						
Expires 06/30/99						
0110 0051 0007						

1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)		- 11-9				
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(203) 351-4229			
Name		Martha Allard				
Address (line 1)	Cummings & Lockwood					
Address (line 2)	Four Stamford Plaza					
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 120					
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06904-0120					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2						
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) _I Registr	ation Number(s)			
		2,220,465				
Number of	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
		closed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 11-0231						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Martha Allard	Months alland	November 4, 1999			
Namo	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Berlin Citizen Company, a Connecticut corporation, located and doing business at 470 New Britain Road, Kensington, CT 06070 (Assignor) is the owner of the mark THE BERLIN CITIZEN, which mark is registered with the U.S. Trademark Office under Reg. No. 2,220,465 on January 26, 1999 (Mark);

WHEREAS, The Record-Journal Publishing Company, a Connecticut corporation, located and doing business at 11 Crown Street, Meriden, Connecticut 06450 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Mark, and the registration therefore, and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including the right to register and renew any registrations of the Mark anywhere in the world, and including the right to sue for past, present or future copyright and/or trademark infringement anywhere in the world.

The Berlin Citizen Company

Date

BY: Eliot C. White
ITS: President

State of Connecticut:

SS Meriden

County of New Haven:

Before me, personally appeared Eliot C. White signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, this 28th day of October, 1999, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Balana Fore at Notary Public

My Commission Expires 4/30/2002

[seal]

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

TRADEMARK
† REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0729